

11Sheela Devi Vs State of Punjab Exe 42-20

Present: Sh. Vikram Rathore Adv for applicant

Heard. As per report of Nazir dated 4.2.2020, an amount of Rs.2038451 and Rs.64508/- in the name of Sheela Devi has been deposited vide RD No.19200315 dated 29.10.2019 at Page No.167/51. No stay has been received as reported by the Ahlmad. Under these circumstances, the DH is entitled to receive the amount. Hence, the DH is directed to furnish indemnity and surety bonds of double amount of the compensation deposited by the JD with an undertaking to indemnify the better claimant, if any, found later on and after that the amount of the award be released to the above DH/applicant on proper verification, identification and receipt strictly as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the award. Therefore, the present execution application stands allowed. File be consigned to record room.

Pronounced in open Court:-

Ty. by shikha
Date of order:5.2.2020

(Kuljit Pal Singh)
ADJ/Rupnagar
U.I.D. No.PB0125